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Ahrendt, Frank E. Anna Erfuth Ahrendt and Henry Fred Ahrendt about 1900 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1902 Father died about 1902, mother in asylum St. Luke's UCC Records
Ahrendt, George E. Anna Erfuth Ahrendt and Henry Fred Ahrendt about 1895 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1902 Father died about 1902, mother in asylum St. Luke's UCC Records
Ahrendt, Henry A. Anna Erfuth Ahrendt and Henry Fred Ahrendt about 1899 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1902 Father died about 1902, mother in asylum St. Luke's UCC Records
Alben, Carl A. "Benny" Alben, Hugo (Carl's Uncle) listed as guardian 1871-05-05 maybe brief stay at Jeffersonville Orphanage, raised by Uncle Hugo Alben member of St. Luke's died 12/11/1920 St. Luke's UCC, records
Curtis, Ida Brown, George Jeffersonville Orphanage EN 25 Feb. 1880
Ellen, Sarah Holt Masonic Memorial Orphans Home In or before 1918 EN 13 July 1918
Irvin, Carles Holt Masonic Memorial Orphans Home In or before 1918 EN 13 July 1918
Lane, Henry about 1909 Jeffersonville Orphanage, transferred to Soldiers and Sailors' Orphans Home EN 10 Mar. 1919
Lane, Wayne about 1907 Jeffersonville Orphanage, transferred to Soldiers and Sailors' Orphans Home EN 10 Mar. 1919
Lane, William about 1912 Jeffersonville Orphanage, transferred to Soldiers and Sailors' Orphans Home EN 10 Mar. 1919
May, Lorena Holt Masonic Memorial Orphans Home In or before 1918 EN 13 July 1918
McDonald - Schievelbein, Anna McDonald (Married Schievelbein on her 21st birthday.Captain & Mrs. Hanley about 1853 1850 - fostered to Jeffersonville, IN couple orphaned in 1850 Madison, Indiana after birth in New York State. The Hanleys took her as their foster daughterJEN February 29, 1912 Wed. p 1 col 4
Moore, Anna Belle Milton Craig, Marcus Cromwell 1868 Jeffersonville Orphanage, Work House (presumed to be in Jeffesonville) After been sent out to work at a Franklin Co., KY, farm, Moore, aged 15, accused a neighboring farmer of raping her. No law existed to punish him, but he publicly denounced her as a tramp. She was found to be insane based on the fact that she had accused a well-respected man. She later spent some time living in the streets before moving to a workhouse.CJ 6 Nov. 1883; 9 Nov. 1883; 13 Nov. 1883; 21 Nov. 1883; 13 May 1884; 12 Mar. 1885; 15 Mar. 1885; 16 Mar. 1885; 22 Mar. 1885; 26 Apr. 1885; 26 Mar. 1885. EN 
O'Neill Children Joseph O'Neill (father); Mary Catherine O'Neill (mother) 1925-1937 St. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana Placed in the Vincennes Orphange after their father accidentally shot their mother, who threw herself in the way as he attempted to shoot an unruly customer in his cafe. Because the family was Catholic, the children were placed with the Catholic orphange and later sent to work on Catholic families' farms in Knox County, Indiana1940 Census, recollections of family member Duffy O'Neill
Pinnell, Anna R. Robert E. Pinnell (father) about 1911 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1918 Mother died of influenza and pneumonia, father unable to care for herEN 30 Dec. 1918
Pinnell, Mary L. Robert E. Pinnell (father) about 1914 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1918 Mother died of influenza and pneumonia, father unable to care for herEN 30 Dec. 1918
Pinnell, Nora E. Robert E. Pinnell (father) about 1910 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1918 Mother died of influenza and pneumonia, father unable to care for herEN 30 Dec. 1918
Pinnell, Robert L. Robert E. Pinnell (father) about 1913 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1918 Mother died of influenza and pneumonia, father unable to care for himEN 30 Dec. 1918
Ruth, Ruby Holt Masonic Memorial Orphans Home In or before 1918 EN 13 July 1918
Sayre, Ivy May Thomas J. Sayre (father) Michael A. Wall about 1916 Jeffersonville Orphanage Placed in the Jeffersonville Orphan's Home by order of the Board of Children's Guardians due to death of mother. Father is to provide financial support.EN 15 Sept. 1919
Sayre, Mary Elizabeth Thomas J. Sayre (father) Michael A. Wall about 1915 Jeffersonville Orphanage, Placed in the Jeffersonville Orphan's Home by order of the Board of Children's Guardians due to death of mother. Father is to provide financial support.EN 15 Sept. 1919
Taylor, Ben F. Nield and Sarah Jane Frederick Taylor Mr. and Mrs. Frank O. Holmes for an unspecified time9/7/1878 Meigs Avenue Orphanage about 1880 His adoptive parents died when he was 9 and he spent his teenage years going from place to place. He married Zelphia Meldora Anderson in 1900 and had six children.EN 4 Sept. 1948; 'Indiana Authors' p 600
Taylor, Charles Rella Taylor (mother) about 1910 Jeffersonville Orphanage 1918 EN 30 Dec. 1918
Taylor, Elnora Rella Taylor (mother) about 1914 Jeffersonville Orphanage 1918 EN 30 Dec. 1918
Thomson, Eddie W. B. Streeter Jeffersonville Orphanage Transfered from the Jeffersonville Orphan's Home to Indianapolis to learn a trade and get an education.EN 16 Apr. 1901
Wilson, Charles Brown 11/23/1931 or soon afterOrphange, Not known which Member of St. Luke's UCC as an adult St. Luke's UCC, records
Woods, Mattie A. O. Schuler about 1867 Her uncle attempted to kidnap her, but was stopped. EN 11 Oct. 1879
Curtis, Lillie J. E. Brown about 1864 Commited suicide with arsenic. EN 3 July 1878
Kallembach, Amelia Frank Kallembach (father) Mr. and Mrs. Nicholas Lindenmeyerabout 1895 Jeffersonville Orphanage about 1906 Placed in the Jeffersonville Orphan's Home by order of the Board of Children's Guardians.EN 14 Sept. 1911
Steiner, Rosie Married to John Carr and had two children. EN 14 June 1911
Boyer, Lizzie about 1866 Jeffersonville Orphanage Died of spinal disease after being ill for a while. EN 14 June 1880
Jett, John about 1871 Jeffersonville Orphanage, House of Refuge January 1879 His mother was in an asylum and his father was presumed dead. He had a history of running away.EN 3 July 1880
Fry, Pearl An event was held to raise money to send her to the Bryant & Stratton college.WJ 12 Feb. 1897
Knowland's son Obadiah Knowland (father) Mrs. Lydia Coombs Name unknown. Mother died and father couldn't care for him.WJ ND
Knowland's daughter Obadiah Knowland (father) Mrs. Betty Moore Name unknown. Mother died and father couldn't care for her.WJ ND
Glass's son Mr. Alfonso Glass Jeffersonville Orphanage Name and history unknown. Adoptive father was a farmer in Bethlehem township.EN 14 June 1884
Colvin's children Harrison Colvin (father); Anna Colvin (mother) Catholic Home for ophans in Louisville 1912 Six children placed in the orphanage afther their mother died of pneumonia. Three also had pneumonia but recovered. They had two older brothers in the navy and an older sister.EN 27 Feb. 1912
Rose's children Mrs. Ed Rose (mother) Soldiers' and Sailors' Orphans' Home 1912 Two sisters and one brother. Their father was killed in the Brest-O-Lite disaster in Indianapolis.EN 22 Feb. 1912
Jones, Margaret Belle Jesse Smith (uncle) William Parker either 1898 or 1896 Guardianship was argued about after the death of her uncle due to insurance money. She had been taken to Juvenile court for delinquency after a related dispute.EN 18 Jan. 1912
Denning, Eliza Eliza Gathright (great aunt) possibly Ed page about 1901 Mother and father died and her great aunt was deemed unfit to care for her. Page and several aunts and uncles sought to care for her.EN 6 Jan. 1912
Rotroff childrem Isaac Rotroff (father) Bajamin Burke and wife (temporarily) Jeffersonville Orphanage 1912 The adoptive family of the three children was unable to support the family, leaving them in rags. A deputy sheriff of Monroe township took them to the county jail.EN 18 Mar. 1912
Charles Patrick Gilbert Goebel and Charlotte Gilbert (father and mother) Charlotte was jailed for contempt of court stemming from failure to show up to face a child neglect charge; Goebel was away fighting WWIISt. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana 1943 The mother was jailed for contempt of court related to a child neglect charge; the father was away fighting WWII
Annalee Fern Gilbert Goebel and Charlotte Gilbert (father and mother) Charlotte was jailed for contempt of court stemming from failure to show up to face a child neglect charge; Goebel was away fighting WWIISt. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana 1943
John "Jack" Charles Breckinridge GilbertGoebel and Charlotte Gilbert (father and mother) Charlotte was jailed for contempt of court stemming from failure to show up to face a child neglect charge; Goebel was away fighting WWIISt. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana 1943
Herbert Nathaniel Gilbert Goebel and Charlotte Gilbert (father and mother) Charlotte was jailed for contempt of court stemming from failure to show up to face a child neglect charge; Goebel was away fighting WWIISt. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana 1943
George Melvin Gilbert Goebel and Charlotte Gilbert (father and mother) Charlotte was jailed for contempt of court stemming from failure to show up to face a child neglect charge; Goebel was away fighting WWIISt. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana 1943
Roger Ward Gilbert Goebel and Charlotte Gilbert (father and mother) Charlotte was jailed for contempt of court stemming from failure to show up to face a child neglect charge; Goebel was away fighting WWIISt. Vincent's Catholic Orphange, Vincennes, Knox County, Indiana 1943
Jack Howard Unknown Leonard and Bertha Howard 1920 Presumed--Jeffersonville Orphanage
Luther Howard Unknown Leonard and Bertha Howard 1922 Presumed--Jeffersonville Orphanage


